## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1540

- Page 1, line 3, after "land" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "or property tax-exempt tribal trust"
- Page 1, line 15, after "services" insert "costs"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "food stamp" with "supplemental nutrition assistance program" and replace "quarter" with "state fiscal year"
- Page 1, line 20, overstrike "Each calendar year the" and insert immediately thereafter "The" and overstrike "allocations" and insert immediately thereafter "payments"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "quarter" with "state fiscal year" and overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter:
  - "c. At the end of each fiscal year the actual quarterly payments paid must be reconciled to the current year of calculation of actual direct and indirect costs as provided in subdivision a and supplemental nutrition assistance program caseload and counties must be compensated accordingly in the first quarter of the new fiscal year; and"
- Page 2, line 1, overstrike "c." and insert immediately thereafter "d.", remove the overstrike over "reported", and remove "made"
- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "prior to", after "August" insert "September", and remove the overstrike over "first"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "within six weeks after the quarter for which the reimbursement is"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "due"
- Page 2, after line 4, insert:

## "SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION.

- 1. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$1,215,650, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of human services for the purpose of reimbursing the expenses of locally administered economic assistance programs in counties that contain federally recognized Indian reservation land, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.
- Each affected county shall reduce that county's human services budget by the amount saved by the implementation of section 1 of this Act and shall publish the property tax savings in that county's official newspaper."

Renumber accordingly